
 

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences and Quincy University 

Degree Plan: Basic Track Nursing for Students Entering Fall, 2026 

 
Prerequisite Courses (Total: 17 hrs)* 

BIO 282 Human A&P I   4 hrs 

BIO 283 Human A&P II   4 hrs 

ENG 112 W: Composition & Text  3 hrs 

PSY 100 Intro to Psychology  3 hrs 

PSY 236 Child Psych or Growth/Dev 3 hrs 

General Education (Total: 36 hrs) 

BIO 232 Microbiology*   3 hrs 

BIO 354 Pathophysiology*  3 hrs 

COM 101 Fund. Of Public Speaking*  3 hrs 

ENG 2XX Literature (200-level)  3 hrs 

FYE 100 Freshmen Year Experience  3 hrs 

GED XXX Global Perspective (G:)  3 hrs 

GED XXX Fine Art (ART, Music, THE, Film) 3 hrs 

HIS XXX History    3 hrs 

MAT 150 Basic Statistics*   3 hrs 

PHI 323 W: Bioethics*   3 hrs 

SYE 400 Senior Year Experience  0 hrs 

TRS 110 Faith and Reason   3 hrs 

TRS XXX Theology   3 hrs 

Electives (Total: 10 hrs) 

XXX XXX Nursing/HSE or General Electives    10 hrs 

Nursing Courses (Total: 61 hrs)* 

NSG 201 Fundamentals of Nutrition  2 hrs 

NSG 206 Fundamentals of Nursing I  3 hrs 

NSG 207 Fundamentals of Nursing II 3 hrs 

NSG 209 Fundamentals of Pharmacology I 1 hr 

NSG 211 Fundamentals of Pharmacology II 2 hrs 

NSG 215 Health Assessment  3 hrs 

NSG 304 Psych/Mental Health Nursing 4 hrs 

NSG 320 Nursing Concepts I  4 hrs 

NSG 321 Nursing Concepts II  6 hrs 

NSG 322 Maternal and Child Nursing 6 hrs 

NSG 402 Advanced Nursing Concepts 5 hrs 

NSG 404 W: Fund. Of Evid. Based Practice 3 hrs 

NSG 405 Leadership in Nursing  5 hrs 

NSG 407 Gero Nsg/Chronic Illness Mgmt. 2 hrs 

NSG 409 Comm/Population Health Nsg. 5 hrs 

NSG 427 Professionalism    2 hrs 

NSG 428 Transition to Professional Practice 1 hr 

NSG XXX Nursing/Health Science Electives 4 hrs 

NSG 324 Scope of LPN Practice  3 hrs** 

TOTAL: 124 Credit Hours (hrs) 
*Courses must be completed with a grade of C- or higher. 

** Students have the option to enroll in NSG 324 at the completion of the junior level nursing courses as a part of the LPN ladder option.  

These hours could be applied as electives. See program catalog for more details. 
See Quincy University catalog for all Bonaventure Program Requirements. 

Part Time students and students readmitted to the program are held to any changes in the curriculum. 
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A nursing GPA of 2.7 is required for 

progression and graduation. 

A cumulative GPA of 2.7 is required for 

progression and graduation. 

A prerequisite GPA of 2.7 is required for 

admission. 



FALL SPRING
BIO 282 Human A & P I 4 BIO 283 Human A & P II 4
ENG 112 Composition & Text 3 COM 101 Fund. Of Public Speaking 3
FYE 100 Freshman Year Experience 3 GED XXX Fine Art 3
PSY 101 Introductory Psychology 3 HIS XXX History 3
TRS 110 Faith and Reason 3 PSY 236 Child Psychology 3

TOTAL 16 TOTAL 16

BIO 232 Microbiology+ 3 ENG 2XX Literature (200-level or higher) 3
GED XXX Elective 3 GED XXX Elective 3
NSG 206 Funds of Nursing I 3 GED XXX Global Perspective 3
NSG 209 Funds of Pharmacology I 1 NSG 201 Funds of Nutrition 2
NSG 215 Health Assessment 3 NSG 207 Funds of Nursing II 3
TRS XXX Theology 3 NSG 211 Funds of Pharmacology II 2

TOTAL 16 TOTAL 16

NSG 320 Nursing Concepts I 4 BIO 354 Pathophysiology++ 3
NSG 322 Maternal/Child Nursing 6 MAT 150 Basic Statistics 3
NSG XXX Nursing/HSE Elective 2 NSG 304 Psych/Mental Health Nursing 4
PHI 323 W: Bioethics+ 3 NSG 321 Nursing Concepts II 6

TOTAL 15 TOTAL 16

*NSG 324 Scope of LPN Practice 3

GED XXX Elective 2 GED XXX Elective 2
NSG 402 Advanced Nursing Concepts 5 NSG 405 Leadership in Nursing 5
NSG 404 W: Fund of Evidence Based Practice 3 NSG 407 Gero Nsg/Chronic Illness 2
NSG 409 D: Community/Population Health 5 NSG 427 Professionalism 2

TOTAL 15 NSG 428 Trans. To Professional Practice 1
NSG XXX Nursing/HSE Elective 2
SYE 400 Senior Year Experience 0

TOTAL 14

*Students have the option to enroll in NSG 324 at the completion of the junior level nursing courses as a part of the LPN ladder option. These 
hours could be applied as electives. See program catalog for more details.

** See Quincy University catalog for all Bonaventure Program Requirements

+ Offered every fall          ++Offered every spring
TOTAL: 124 Semester Hours
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